SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSE, CA 95192

SM-F17-3, Senate Management Resolution, Rescinds SM-S11-1, Budget Advisory Committee Responsibilities

Rescinds: SM-S11-1

Legislative History:

At its meeting of September 18, 2017, the Academic Senate approved this Senate Management Resolution presented by Senator Shifflett for the Organization and Government Committee. Rescinds SM-S11-1 which temporarily assigned responsibilities of the Budget Advisory Committee to the Senate Executive Committee.

Senate Management Resolution Rescind SM-S11-1 (Budget Advisory Committee Responsibilities)

Whereas: F15-9 established the charge, membership, and responsibilities for

SJSU's Budget Advisory Committee, and

Whereas: F15-9 did not include language to rescind SM-S11-1 which had

temporarily placed budget advisory responsibilities with the Senate

Executive Committee, therefore, be it

Resolved That SM-S11-1 (Temporary Assignment of Budget Advisory Committee

Responsibilities) be rescinded.

Rationale: This corrects an oversight when F15-9 was developed. Since F15-9 covers all components of a budget advisory committee's roles and responsibilities, this earlier senate management resolution related to a budget advisory committee needs to be rescinded.

Approved: 8/28/17 Vote: 8-0-0

Present: Bailey, Grosvenor, Hart, Higgins, Ormsbee, Rajkovic,

Shifflett, Curry

Absent: Rangasayee, Ramasubramanian

Financial Impact: None Workload Impact: None